

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS BANK PROMOTES

SAMANTHA INGUI TO OPERATIONS OFFICER

CLINTON, Mass., (January 1, 2020)- Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) announced the promotion of Samantha Ingui, to the role of Operations Officer. She began working at CSB in 2006 as a Teller at the Sterling branch which lead her to becoming a Teller Supervisor, then Assistant Branch Manager in both Sterling and Bolton. Ms. Ingui joined the Operations department in 2015 as the Operations Supervisor.

"Ms. Ingui has demonstrated her vast knowledge of CSB products and services, system capabilities and compliance requirements, while effectively supervising a staff of 6 employees.", explained Pam Cutler, Vice President/Operations Manager, "her knowledge base and the experience she's gained over the past 14 years in Retail and Operations make Ms. Ingui an invaluable resource for her staff and peers."

Ms. Ingui responsibilities as the new Operations Officer include, but are not limited to, overseeing all aspects of Deposit Operations including deposit accounts, card services, online banking, cash management, ACH and IRA. She is also responsible for training staff on regulatory requirements, products, policies and procedures.

In her free time, she enjoys going to the beach, attending concerts and spending time with her husband Ryan and their two children. Additionally, she is a member of the Houghton Elementary School PTO Board (Secretary) in Sterling, MA.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts. With more than \$585 million in assets and a broad range of financial products for consumers and businesses, Clinton Savings Bank has built a solid reputation in the communities it serves from six full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling and West Boylston. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com, Facebook, Twitter or Instagram.



Samantha Ingui Operations Officer Clinton Savings Bank

###